
CURRENT AS AT 12 DECEMBER 2024 
 

HUMAN RESEARCH ETHICS 
Position Name Contact Details 

Senior Manager, Research 
Ethics, Integrity and Governance 

Dr Monica Naughtin 373 54375 
m.naughtin@griffith.edu.au 

Human Research Ethics Officer Ms Kim Madison 373 58043 
k.madison@griffith.edu.au 

Research Ethics Officer Ms Gynelle Murray 373 52069 
research-ethics@griffith.edu.au 

Ethics Administration Officer Ms Julie Robinson 555 29253 
research-ethics@griffith.edu.au 

HUMAN RESEARCH ETHICS COMMITTEE (HREC) – GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY STAFF MEMBERS 
Committee Position Name Contact Details 
Chair, Human Research Ethics 
Committee 

Prof Alejandro Lopez Ramirez 373 54407 
a.lopez@griffith.edu.au 

Deputy Chair/ 
Member of Academic Staff 

Dr Kerry Hall  

Deputy Chair/ 
Member of Academic Staff 

Vacant  

Member Indigenous - Relevant 
experience/cultural knowledge of 
research with Aboriginal and Torres 
Strait Islander Peoples 
 
Member Indigenous - Relevant 
experience/cultural knowledge of 
research with Aboriginal and Torres 
Strait Islander Peoples 

Vacant 
 
 
 
 
Dr Kerry Hall 

 

Pastoral Care  Prof Sidney Dekker 
 

373 54842 
s.dekker@griffith.edu.au 

Secretary Ms Kim Madison 373 58043 
k.madison@griffith.edu.au 

RESEARCH ETHICS ADVISORS ON HREC 
Area Name Contact Details 
Business Dr Joan Carlini 555 29094 

j.carlini@griffith.edu.au 
 

Education A/Prof Sarah Prestridge 
 
 
A/Prof Kevin Larkin 

373 55816 
s.prestridge@griffith.edu.au 
 
555 29783 
k.larkin@griffith.edu.au 

Environment  A/Prof Michelle Langley 373 28014 
m.langley@griffith.edu.au 

Engineering and Information 
Technology 

Vacant TBA 

Dentistry Prof Carlos Marcelo da Silva 
Figueredo 

567 80767 
c.dasilvafigueredo@griffith.edu.au  

Health Dr David Saxby 
 
 

555 28917 
d.saxby@griffith.edu.au 
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Dr Armin Ariana 
 
 
Prof Indu Singh 

567 80373 
a.ariana@griffith.edu.au 
 
555 29821 
i.singh@griffith.edu.au 
 

Human Services and Social Work  
 

Ms Hilary Gallagher 567 80269 
h.gallagher@griffith.edu.au 

Humanities (School) Dr Kasun Ubayasiri 
 

373 57538 
k.ubayasiri@griffith.edu.au 

Law & Criminal Mr Kerry Wimshurst 
 
 
Prof Charles Lawson 
 
 
Ms Audette Smith 

373 55674 
k.wimshurst@griffith.edu.au 
 
555 27249 
c.lawson@griffith.edu.au 
 
567 80883 
audette.smith@griffith.edu.au 
 

Nursing 
 
 
Nursing (Alt) 

Dr Ursula Kellett 
 

373 55227 
u.kellett@griffith.edu.au 

Psychology Dr Lisa Jefferies 
 
 
Dr Mandy Cassimatis 
 
 
A/Prof Nicola Burton 

567 88075 
l.jefferies@griffith.edu.au 
 
373 53352 
m.cassimatis@griffith.edu.au 
 
373 53315 
n.burton@griffith.edu.au 

Queensland Conservatorium 
 

Vacant TBA 

Science 
 

Prof Alejandro Lopez Ramirez 373 54407 
a.lopez@griffith.edu.au 

Visual Art 
 

Dr Elizabeth Shaw 
 

373 56157 
e.shaw@griffith.edu.au 

 
RESEARCH ETHICS ADVISORS 
Area Name Contact Details 
HUMANITIES 
Humanities (School) Dr Kasun Ubayasiri 

 
373 57538 
k.ubayasiri@griffith.edu.au 

Queensland Conservatorium Dr Catherine Grant 373 50234 
catherine.grant@griffith.edu.au  

Queensland College of Arts Dr Elizabeth Shaw 373 56157 
e.shaw@griffith.edu.au 

BUSINESS 
Business Dr Joan Carlini 555 29094 

j.carlini@griffith.edu.au 
Tourism, Sports & Hotel A/Prof Ali Coghlan 555 28580 
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Management a.coghlan@griffith.edu.au 
Accounting, Finance & 
Economics 

Dr Benjamin Liu 
 

373 53546 
b.liu@griffith.edu.au 

Government and International 
Relations 

Dr Stephen McCarthy  373 57154 
s.mccarthy@griffith.edu.au 

Marketing Dr Helen Perkins 555 28913 
h.perkins@griffith.edu.au  

Employment Relations & 
Human Resources 

Dr Matt Xerri 555 29671 
m.xerri@griffith.edu.au 

EDUCATION 
Education & Professional 
Studies (Gold Coast)  

Dr Katherine Main  
 
 
A/Prof Kevin Larkin 
 

373 55816 
s.prestridge@griffith.edu.au 
 
555 29783 
k.larkin@griffith.edu.au 

Language & Linguistics 
(School) 

Ms Kumiko Katayama 555 28086 
k.katayama@griffith.edu.au 

ENGINEERING & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Engineering (School) A/Prof Alan Liew (ICT) 555 28671 

a.liew@griffith.edu.au 
ENVIRONMENT and SCIENCE 
Environment (School) Vacant 

 
 

Science  
 

Prof Alejandro Lopez Ramirez 373 54407 
a.lopez@griffith.edu.au 

Urban Research Program A/Prof Geoff Woolcock 373 53511 
g.woolcock@griffith.edu.au   

HEALTH 
Dentistry and Oral Health 
(School) 

Prof Carlos Marcelo da Silva 
Figueredo 

567 80767 
c.dasilvafigueredo@griffith.edu.au  

Medical Science (School) Prof Nigel McMillan 555 27135  
n.mcmillan@griffith.edu.au 

Human Services & Social 
Work (School) 

Ms Hilary Gallagher 567 80269 
h.gallagher@griffith.edu.au 

Medicine (School) Dr Armin Ariana 567 80373 
a.ariana@griffith.edu.au 

Allied Health Science 
(School) 

Dr David Saxby 555 28917 
d.saxby@griffith.edu.au 

Pharmacy (School) Prof Indu Singh 555 29821 
i.singh@griffith.edu.au 
 

Public Health (School) Dr Jing Sun 555 27875  
j.sun@griffith.edu.au 

Physiotherapy Prof Norm Morris  
 
 
Vacant 

555 28921 
n.morris@griffith.edu.au 
 
TBA 

LAW & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
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Criminology & Criminal 
Justice (School) 
 
Griffith Law School 

Mr Kerry Wimshurst 
 
 
Prof Charles Lawson 
 

373 55674 
k.wimshurst@griffith.edu.au 
 
555 27249 
c.lawson@griffith.edu.au 
 

NURSING 
Nursing and Midwifery 
(School) 

Dr Ursula Kellett 
 

373 55227 
u.kellett@griffith.edu.au 
 

PSYCHOLOGY 
Applied Psychology (School) Dr Lisa Jefferies 

 
 
Dr Mandy Cassimatis 
 
 
A/Prof Nicola Burton 

567 88075 
l.jefferies@griffith.edu.au 
 
373 53352 
m.cassimatis@griffith.edu.au 
 
373 53315 
n.burton@griffith.edu.au 

SCIENCE 
Griffith Institute for Drug 
Discovery 

Dr Pauline Kelly 373 56534 
pauline.kelly@griffith.edu.au 

Institute for Biomedicine and 
Glycomics 

Dr Carie-Anne Logue 555 27165 
c.logue@griffith.edu.au 
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